
Evangel University Academic Calendar 2023-2024 (Revised 7-20-23) 

FALL 2023 SEMESTER 
 

Traditional Undergraduate  
& JRC 

College of Online 
Learning Undergraduate 

Master of Science 
Counseling Programs 

Master of Organizational 
Leadership  

 

Master of Education 
Programs 

Doctor of Education Doctor of Strategic 
Leadership 

AGTS 
  

Faculty Seminar Aug. 16-17, Wed.-Thurs. 
EU LAUNCH Aug. 18-22, Fri.-Tues. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Worship Service, Spence Chapel, 10:30 a.m. Aug. 20, Sun. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Last Day Academic & Financial Registration for All Classes Aug. 23, Wed. Aug. 23, Wed.  Aug. 21, Mon. Aug. 21, Mon. Aug, 21, Mon. Aug. 21, Mon. Aug. 21, Mon. Aug. 21, Mon. 
Classes Start Aug. 23, Wed. 1st 7 weeks=Aug. 23, Wed.  

2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 18, Wed.  
Aug. 21, Mon. 1st Block=Aug. 22, Tues. 

2nd Block=Oct. 3, Tues. 
3rd Block=Oct. 31, Tues. 

Aug. 21, Mon. 1st Term= Aug. 21, Mon. 
2nd Term= Oct. 16, Mon. 
15 weeks=Aug. 21, Mon.  

1st 7 weeks=Aug. 21, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 16, Mon. 
Residency=Aug. 21-23, 
Mon.-Wed.  

Master Online=Aug. 21, Mon. 
Doctoral & Master Seated=Aug. 23  
(Pre-Session Hybrid=Aug. 21-25) 

SP-24 IS Prac. Approval Aug. 24-25 
Last Day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund  Sept. 1, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Aug. 22, 

Tues. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 17, Tues. 

Aug. 27, Sun. 1st Block=Aug. 21, Mon. 
2nd Block=Oct. 2, Mon. 
3rd Block=Oct. 30, Mon. 

Aug. 27, Sun. 1st Term=Aug. 20, Sun. 
2nd Term=Oct. 15, Sun. 
15 weeks=Aug. 27, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Aug. 20, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 15, Sun. 

Sept. 1, Fri. 

Last Day to Add and Drop Class(es) Sept 1, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Aug. 23, Wed. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 18, Wed. 

Aug. 27, Sun. 1st Block=Aug. 22, Tues. 
2nd Block=Oct. 3, Tues.  
3rd Block=Oct. 31, Tues. 

Aug. 27, Sun 1st Term=Aug. 21, Mon. 
2nd Term=Oct. 16, Mon. 
15 weeks=Aug. 27, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Aug. 21, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 16, Mon. 

Sept. 1, Fri. 

Labor Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) Sept. 4, Mon. 
75% Tuition Refund Deadline Sept. 8, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Aug. 29, 

Tues. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 24, Tues. 

Sept. 3, Sun. 1st Block=Aug. 28, Mon. 
2nd Block=Oct. 9, Mon.  
3rd Block=Nov. 6, Mon. 

Sept. 3, Sun. 1st Term=Aug. 27, Sun. 
2nd Term=Oct. 22, Sun. 
15 weeks=Sept. 3, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Aug. 27, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 22, Sun. 

Sept. 9, Sat. 

50% Tuition Refund Deadline Sept. 15, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Sept. 5, Tues. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 31, Tues. 

Sept. 10, Sun. 1st Block=Sept. 4, Mon.  
2nd Block=Oct. 16, Mon. 
3rd Block=Nov. 13, Mon. 

Sept. 10, Sun. 1st Term=Sept. 3, Sun. 
2nd Term=Oct. 29, Sun. 
15 weeks=Sept. 10, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Sept. 3, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Oct. 295, 
Sun. 

Sept. 16, Sat. 

Constitution Day Observed Sept. 15, Fri. 
25% Tuition Refund Deadline Sept. 22, Fri. NA Sept. 17, Sun. NA Sept. 17, Sun. 15 wks.=Sept. 17, Sun. NA Sept. 23, Sat. 
Spring and Summer 2024 Schedules Due  Sept. 22, Fri.  
December 2023 Graduation Papers Due Sept. 22, Fri.  
Mid-Term Exams Oct. 9-13, Mon.-Fri. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Spiritual Emphasis Week TBD NA NA NA NA NA NA TBD  (Day of Renewal=Sept. 12)  
Fall Break (No Classes) Oct. 16-17, Mon.-Tues. Oct. 11-17, Wed.-Tues. NA NA NA NA Oct. 9-15, Mon.-Sun. Oct. 16-20 (Except for week-long 

intensive classes) 
Mid-Term Grades Due Oct. 20, Fri. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Homecoming Oct. 20-21, Fri.-Sat. 
Spring and Summer 2024 Advisement/Academic Registration 
Period (Spring=Oct. 23-Nov. 10; Summer=Oct. 23-March 25) 

Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. 
(Sr./Jr.=Oct. 23; So.=Oct. 30; 
Fr.=Nov. 6) 

Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. 
(Sr.=Oct. 23; Jr.-Oct. 25; 
So./Fr.=Oct. 30) 

Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, 
Fri. 

Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, 
Fri. 

Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. Oct. 23, Mon.-Nov. 10, Fri. 

Last Day to Withdraw (W Grade)  Oct. 27, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Oct. 3, Tues. 
2nd 7 weeks=Dec. 5, Tues.  

Oct. 27, Fri. 1st Block=Sept. 25, Mon. 
2nd Block=Oct. 23, Mon. 
3rd Block=Dec. 4, Mon. 

Oct. 27, Fri. 1st Term=Oct. 1, Sun. 
2nd Term=Nov. 26, Sun. 
15 weeks=Oct. 27, Fri.  

1st 7 weeks=Oct. 1, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks= Dec. 5, Tues. 

Oct. 27, Fri. 

SP-24 Academic Schedules Released to Fin. Aid Nov. 13, Mon.  
Spring and Summer 2024 Graduation Papers Due Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. Nov. 17, Fri. 
Thanksgiving Break (No Classes, Offices Closed) Nov. 22-24, Wed.-Fri. Nov. 22-28, Wed.-Tues. Nov. 20-24, Mon.-Fri. NA Nov. 20-24, Mon.-Fri. Nov. 20-24, Mon.-Fri. Nov. 20-26, Mon.-Sun. Nov. 22-24, Wed.-Fri. 
Last Day to Withdraw (WP/WF Grades) Dec. 1, Fri. NA Dec. 1, Fri. NA Dec. 1, Fri. 15 wks.=Dec. 5, Tues. NA Dec. 1, Fri. 
Spring 2024 Financial Registration Opens Dec. 1, Fri.  
Valor Scholar Interviews Dec. 1-2, Fri.-Sat. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Study Day Dec. 6, Wed. NA NA NA NA NA NA Fall Study Week=Oct. 16-20 
Final Exams Dec. 7-9, Thurs.-Sat. NA NA NA NA NA NA Dec. 4-8, Mon.-Fri. 
Classes End 
 

Dec. 9, Sat., 5:00 p.m. 1st 7 weeks=Oct. 10, Tues.  
2nd 7 weeks=Dec.12, Tues. 

Dec. 15, Fri. 
 

1st Block=Oct. 2, Mon. 
2nd Block=Oct. 30, Mon. 
3rd Block=Dec. 11, Mon. 

Dec. 10, Sun. 1st Term=Oct. 8, Sun. 
2nd Term=Dec.10, Sun. 
15 weeks=Dec. 9, Sat. 

1st 7 Weeks=Oct. 8, Sun. 
2nd 7 Weeks=Dec. 10, Sun. 

Dec. 8, Fri. (IDS classes end Dec. 
15, Fri.) 

Residence Halls Close at Noon Dec. 10, Sun. NA 
Final Grades Due Dec. 13, Wed. 1st 7 weeks=Oct.17, Tues. 

2nd 7 weeks=Dec. 19, 
Tues.  

Dec. 18, Mon. 1st Block=Oct. 9 
2nd Block= Nov. 6 
 3rd Block=Dec. 18  

Dec. 17, Sun. 1st Term=Oct. 15  
2nd Term=Dec. 17 
15 weeks=Dec. 17 

1st 7 weeks=Oct. 15, Sun.   
2nd 7 weeks=Dec. 17, Sun. 

Dec. 13, Wed. 

Incomplete Grade Work Due  Mar. 8, 2024 Mar. 11, 2024 Mar. 14, 2024 Mar. 10, 2024 Mar. 9, 2024 Jan. 24, 2024 Jan. 24, 2024 Master=Mar. 7/ Doctoral=Jan. 22  



Evangel University Academic Calendar 2023-2024 

 

SPRING 2024 SEMESTER 
Traditional Undergraduate 

& JRC 
 

College of Online 
Learning Undergraduate  

 

Master of Science 
Counseling Programs 

 

Master of Organizational 
Leadership  

 

Master of Education 
Programs 

  

Doctor of Education 
  

Doctor of Strategic 
Leadership  

 

AGTS 
 

EU LAUNCH  
(Residence Halls Open Jan. 8, 9:00 a.m.) 

Jan. 8-9 Mon.-Tues. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Last Day Academic & Financial Registration for All Classes Jan. 10, Wed. Jan. 10, Wed. Jan. 8, Mon. Jan 9, Tues. Jan. 8, Mon. Jan. 8, Mon. Jan. 8, Mon. Jan. 8, Mon. 
Classes Start Jan 10, Wed. 1st 7 weeks=Jan. 10, Wed. 

2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 6, Wed. 
Jan. 8, Mon. 1st Block=Jan. 9, Tues. 

2nd Block=Feb. 20, Tues. 
3rd Block=Mar. 19, Tues. 

Jan. 8, Mon. 1st Term=Jan. 8 Mon. 
2nd Term=Mar. 4, Mon. 
15 weeks=Jan. 8, Mon. 

1st 7 weeks= Jan. 8, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks= March 4, 
Mon. 
 

Master Online=Jan. 8, Mon.  
Doctoral & Master Seated=Jan 10  

(Pre-Session Term: Jan. 8-12) 
SU-24 Prac. Approval=Jan. 15-26 

Martin Luther King, Jr., Holiday (No Classes, Offices Closed)  Jan. 15, Mon. 
Last Day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund Jan. 19, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Jan. 9, Tues. 

2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 5, Tues. 
Jan. 14, Sun. 1st Block=Jan. 8, Mon. 

2nd Block=Feb. 19, Mon. 
3rd Block=Mar. 18, Mon. 

Jan. 14, Sun 1st Term=Jan. 7, Sun. 
2nd Term=Mar. 3, Sun. 
15 weeks=Jan. 14, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Jan. 7, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 3, Sun. 

Jan. 19, Fri. 

Last Day to Add and Drop Class(es) Jan. 19, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Jan. 10, Wed. 
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 6, Wed. 

Jan. 14, Sun. 1st Block=Jan. 9, Tues. 
2nd Block=Feb. 20, Tues. 
3rd Block=Mar. 19, Tues. 

Jan. 14, Sun. 1st Term=Jan. 8, Mon. 
2nd Term=Mar. 4, Mon. 
15 weeks=Jan. 14, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Jan. 8, Mon.  
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 4, Mon. 

Jan. 19, Fri. 

75% Tuition Refund Deadline Jan. 26, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Jan. 16, Tues. 
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 12, Tues. 

Jan. 21, Sun. 1st Block=Jan. 15, Mon. 
2nd Block=Feb. 26, Mon. 
3rd Block=Mar. 25, Mon. 

Jan. 21, Sun.  1st Term=Jan. 14, Sun. 
2nd Term=Mar. 10, Sun. 
15 weeks=Jan. 21, Sun.  

1st 7 weeks=Jan. 14, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 10, Sun. 

Jan. 27, Sat. 

Fall 2024 Course Offerings Due Jan. 26, Fri.  
Valor Scholar Interviews Jan. 26-27, Fri.-Sat. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
50% Tuition Refund Deadline Feb. 2, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Jan. 23, Tues. 

2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 19, Tues. 
Jan. 28, Sun. 1st Block=Jan.22, Mon. 

2nd Block=Mar. 4, Mon. 
3rd  Block=Apr.1, Mon. 

Jan. 28, Sun. 1st Term=Jan. 21, Sun. 
2nd Term=Mar. 17, Sun. 
15 wks.=Jan. 28, Sun. 

1st 7 weeks=Jan. 21, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Mar. 17, Sun. 

Feb. 3, Sat. 

25% Tuition Refund Deadline Feb. 9, Fri. NA Feb. 4, Sun. NA Feb. 4, Sun. 15 wks.=Feb. 4, Sun. NA Feb. 10, Sat. 
Virtual Valor Scholar Interviews Feb. 17, Sat. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Mid-Term Exams Mar. 4-8, Mon.-Fri. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Spiritual Emphasis Week TBD NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Fall 2024 Academic Advisement/Registration Period Feb. 26-March 22 

(Sr./Jr.=Feb. 26; So.= 
Mar. 4; Fr.=Mar. 11) 

Feb. 26-March 22 
(Sr.=Feb. 26; Jr.=Mar. 4 

So./Fr.=Mar. 11) 

Feb. 26-March 22 Feb. 26-March 22 Feb. 26-March 22 Feb. 26-March 22 Feb. 26-March 22 Feb. 26-March 22 

Spring Break (No Classes) Mar. 11-15, Mon.-Fri. Feb. 28-Mar. 5, Wed.-Tues. Mar. 11-15, Mon.-Fri.  NA Mar. 11-15, Mon.-Fri. Mar. 11-15, Mon.-Fri. Feb. 26-Mar. 3 Spring Study Week=Mar. 11-15 
(Except for week-long intensive 

courses) 
Mid-Term Grades Due Mar. 20, Wed. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Last Day to Withdraw (W Grade)  Mar. 22, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Feb. 20, Tues. 

2nd 7 weeks=April 16, Tues. 
March 20, Wed. 1st Block=Feb. 2, Fri. 

2nd Block=March 15, Fri. 
3rd Block=April 22, Mon. 

March 20, Wed. 1st Term=Feb. 18, Sun. 
2nd Term=April 21, Sun. 
15 weeks=Mar. 24, Sun.  

1st 7 weeks=Feb. 18, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=April 21, Sun. 

March 22, Fri. 

Summer 2024 Academic Registration Period Closes Mar. 25, Mon.  
Good Friday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Mar. 29, Fri. 
Summer 2024 Academic Schedules to Fin. Aid April 1, Mon. 
Last Day to Withdraw (WP/WF Grades) April 19, Fri. NA April 15, Mon. NA  April 19, Fri. 15 wks. only=April 19, 

Fri. 
NA April 19, Fri. 

Summer 2024 Financial Registration Period April 22-May 6 
Final Exams April 29-May 1, Mon.-Wed. NA NA NA NA NA NA April 22-26 
Baccalaureate Services May 2, Thurs. NA May 1, Wed. May 1, Wed. May 1, Wed. May 1, Wed. NA May 2, Thurs. 
Commencement May 2, Thurs. 
Classes End 
 

 May 3, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=Feb. 27 
2nd 7 weeks=April 23 

April 29, Mon. 1st Block=Feb.19 
2nd Block=March 18 
3rd Block=April 29 

April 28, Sun. 1st Term=Feb. 25, Sun. 
2nd Term=April 28, Sun. 
15 weeks=May 3, Fri. 

1st 7 Weeks=Feb. 25, Sun. 
2nd 7 Weeks=April 21, Sun. 

April 26, Fri. 

Residence Halls Close at Noon May 4, Sat. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Final Grades Due May 8, Wed.  1st 7 weeks=March 6 

2nd 7 weeks=April 30 
May 6, Mon. 1st Block=Feb. 26 

2nd Block=March 25 
3rd Block=May 6 

May 8, Wed. 1st Term=March 3 
2nd Term= May 5 
15 wks.= May 10 

1st 7 weeks=March 3 
2nd 7 weeks=April 28 

May 1 

Incomplete Grade Work Due Aug. 1, Thurs.  July 22, Mon.  July 29, Mon. July 29, Mon. July 29, Mon. June 12, Wed. June 5, Wed. Master=July 25 /Doc.=June 10   



Evangel University Academic Calendar 2023-2024 

 

 

SUMMER 2024 SEMESTER 
Traditional Undergraduate & 

JRC 
 

College of Online 
Learning Undergraduate  

 

Master of Science 
Counseling Programs 

 

Master of Organizational 
Leadership  

 

Master of Education 
Programs 

  

Doctor of Education 
  

Doctor of Strategic 
Leadership  

 

AGTS 
 

Last Day Academic & Financial Registration for All 
Classes 

May 13, Mon. May 6, Mon. June 10, Mon. May 7, Tues. May 13, Mon. May 13, Mon. May 6, Mon. May 6, Mon.  

New Student Orientation NA NA Seated Only=June 6 NA NA NA NA NA 
Fall 2024 Academic Schedules to Fin. Aid. May 13, Mon.  
Classes Start May 13, Mon. 1st 7 weeks=May 6, Mon. 

2nd 7 weeks=July 1, Mon. 
June 10, Mon. 
Online Residency: 
1st year= June 13 
2nd year=June 12 

1st Block=May 7, Tues. 
2nd Block=June 18, Tues. 

1st Term=May 13, Mon. 
2nd Term=June 24, Mon. 
 

1st Term=May 13, Mon. 
2nd Term=June 24, Mon.  
14 weeks=May 13, Mon. 
Residency 1=June 6-8 
Residency 2=June 13-15 

1st 7 weeks=May 6, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks=June 24, 
Mon. 

May 6 

Last Day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund  May 17, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=May 5, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=June 30, Sun. 

 June 9, Sun. 1st Block=May 6, Mon. 
2nd Block=June 17, Mon. 

1st Term=May 12, Sun. 
2nd Term=June 23, Sun. 
 

1st Term=May 12, Sun. 
2nd Term=June 23, Sun. 
14 weeks=May 17, Fri. 

1st 7 weeks=May 5, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=June 23, 
Sun. 

May 18, Sat. 

Last Day to Add and Drop Class(es) May 17, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=May 6, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks=July 1, Mon. 

June 10, Mon. 1st Block=May 7, Tues. 
2nd Block=June 18, Tues. 

1st Term=May 13, Mon. 
2nd Term=June 24, Mon. 
 

1st Term=May 13, Mon. 
2nd Term=June 24, Mon. 
14 weeks=May 17, Fri. 

1st 7 weeks=May 6, Mon. 
2nd 7 weeks=June 24, 
Mon. 

May 17, Fri. 

75% Tuition Refund Deadline May 24, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=May 12, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=July 14, Sun.   

June 16, Sun. 1st Block=May 13, Mon. 
2nd Block=June 24, Mon. 

1st Term=May 19, Sun. 
2nd Term=June 30, Sun. 
 

1st Term=May 19, Sun. 
2nd Term=June 30, Sun. 
14 weeks=May 24, Fri. 

1st 7 weeks=May 12,Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=June 30, Sun. 

May 25, Sat. 

Memorial Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) May 27, Mon. 
50% Tuition Refund Deadline May 31, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=May 19, Sun. 

2nd 7 weeks=July 15, Mon. 
June 23, Sun. 1st Block=May 20, Mon. 

2nd Block=July 1, Mon. 
1st Term=May 27, Mon. 
2nd Term=July 8, Mon. 
 

1st Term=May 26, Sun. 
2nd Term=July 7, Sun. 
14 weeks=May 31, Fri. 

1st 7 weeks=May 19, Sun.  
2nd 7 weeks=July 7, Sun.    

June 1, Sat. 

Fall 2024 Financial Registration Opens   June 3, Mon. 
25% Tuition Refund Deadline 
 

NA NA NA  NA NA 14 wks.=June 7, Fri. NA June 8, Sat. 

Mid-Term Grades Due June 14, Fri. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Summer Break (No Classes) NA June 24-30, Mon.-Sun. NA NA NA NA NA NA 
Independence Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) July 4, Thurs. 
Last Day to Withdraw (W Grade)  July 5, Fri. 1st 7 weeks=June 16, Sun. 

2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 11, Sun. 
 
 

July 14, Sun. 1st Block=June 10, Mon. 
2nd Block=July 22, Mon. 

1st Term=June 16 
2nd Term=July 28 

1st Term=June 16, Sun. 
2nd Term=July 28, Sun. 
14 weeks=Aug. 8, Thurs. 

1st 7 weeks=June 16, Sun. 
2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 4, Sun. 

July 9, Tues. 

Final Exams NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Aug. 12-15, Mon.-Thurs. 
Classes End 
 

July 11, Thurs. 1st 7 weeks=June 23 
2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 18 

Aug 1, Thurs. 1st Block=June 17 
2nd Block=July 29 

1st Term=June 23 
2nd Term=Aug. 2 

1st Term=June 23 
2nd Term=Aug. 2 
14 weeks=Aug. 15 

1st 7 weeks=June 23 
2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 11 

Aug. 15, Thurs. 

Final Grades Due July 16, Tues. 
 
 

1st 7 weeks=June 30 
2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 25 

Aug. 5, Mon.  1st Block=June 24 
2nd Block=Aug. 5 

1st Term=June 30 
2nd Term=Aug. 9 

1st Term=June 30 
2nd Term=Aug. 9 
14 weeks= Aug. 22 

1st 7 weeks=June 30 
2nd 7 weeks=Aug. 18 

Aug. 22, Thurs. 

Fall 2024 Academic & Financial Registration Closes for 
All Semester Courses 

Aug. 26-28, Mon.-Wed. 

Incomplete Grade Work Due Oct. 9, Wed. Nov. 15, Fri. Oct. 30, Wed. Oct. 28, Mon. Nov. 1, Fri.  Sept. 18, Wed. Sept. 25, Wed. Master=Nov. 13 / Doc.=Sept. 29 




